SINCLAIR COLLEGE
FAST FACTS

Health Sciences Division

5,543

14,929
$12m
249

53

12
362
4,500+/-
500+/-

Health Science Graduates Over the Past Five Years
(2012-2016):
2,593 degrees and 2,950 Certificates

6,385 Current Students Admitted to Program Cohorts
8,544 Current Students In Prep Courses

Annual Budget Health Sciences Division

86 Full Time Faculty and Staff
163 Adjunct Faculty

Degree and Certificate Programs Offered:
19 Degrees (1 new degree in development) and
34 Certificates

Departments in the Health Sciences Division

Unigue Courses within the Division

Annual Health Sciences Admissions Applications

Clinical Affiliations within the Region

17 Accrediting Agencies Overseeing Sinclair Health Sciences

Investment made for the 141,000ft? Health Sciences Center
that supports inter-professional education and state-of-
the-art simulation

@sn
7/2017 COLLEG

$31.5M



