## SINCLAIR COLLEGE FAST FACTS

## **Health Sciences Division**

5,543	Health Science Graduates Over the Past Five Years (2012-2016): 2,593 degrees and 2,950 Certificates
14,929	6,385 Current Students Admitted to Program Cohorts 8,544 Current Students In Prep Courses
\$12m	Annual Budget Health Sciences Division
249	86 Full Time Faculty and Staff 163 Adjunct Faculty
53	Degree and Certificate Programs Offered:  19 Degrees (1 new degree in development) and 34 Certificates
12	Departments in the Health Sciences Division
362	Unique Courses within the Division
4,500+/-	Annual Health Sciences Admissions Applications
500+/-	Clinical Affiliations within the Region
17	Accrediting Agencies Overseeing Sinclair Health Sciences
\$31.5M	Investment made for the 141,000ft <sup>2</sup> Health Sciences Center that supports inter-professional education and state-of-the-art simulation

